BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS
IN THE MATTER OF:

Noble 8. Dallison, D.D.S.

ORDER

On this day comes on for hearing the matter of Noble S.
Dallison, D.D.S. The Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners
appeared together by a guorum of its membership together with its
attorney, William H. Trice III, and Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S.
appeared together with his attorney, Jerry Ryan. From the
pleadings, evidence introduced, agreement of the parties and
argument of counsel, the Board finds that:

1. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. is a licensed dentist in the
State of Arkansas under the provisions of the Dental Practice Act.

2. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. is practicing dentistry by and
through the name of Bella Vista Dental Clinic, Inc.

3. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. had not registered the
corporation, Bella Vista Dental Clinic, Inc., with the Arkansas
State Board of Dental Examiners, thus violating Ark. Code Ann. § 4-
29-408 of the Dental COrﬁoration Act. '

4. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. was practicing dentistry and
holding himself out to the public with a fictitious name and one
that did not contain the family name of the dentist; with said name
having not been registered with the Board. Said actions violate
Ark. Code Ann. § 17-82-316(3) (d) by violating Article VI(b) (1) of
the Rules and Regulations of the Board.

5. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. was practicing dentistry

through a corporation which did not contain the name of one of the



shareholders in the name of the corporation, thus violating Ark.
Code Ann. § 4-29-405 of the Dental Corporation Act.

5. Ark. Code Ann. § 25-15-208(b) of the Administrative
Procedure Act provides that an administrative board and a party
before the Board can reach informal disposition of an issue by
stipulation, settlement, consent order or default.

6. The Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners and Noble S.
Dallison, D.D.S. have agreed that the Practice Act has been
violated as stated hereinabove and that the sanction or punishment
for said vioclation should be as follows:

a. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. will be placed on probation for

60 days or shorter if he has come into compliance with
the Dental Corporation Act, the Dental Practice Act, and
the Rules and Regulations of the Board, in utilizing his
corporate name.

b. That he will pay a fine to the Board in the amount of

$600.00.

WHEREFORE IT IS CONSIDERED ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

1. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. has violated the Dental
Practice Act, more specifically, Arkansas Code Annotated § 17-82-
316(3) {d) that is advertising that was not in compliance with the
Rules and Regulations of the Board, more specifically, Article VI
(b) (1), in that he has nct registered a fictitious name with the
Board; .

2. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. has violated Arkansas Code

Annotated § 4-29-405, that is operating a dental corporation which

- -



»

does not have the name of one of the shareholders in the name of
the corporation; |

3. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S. has violated Arkansas Code
Annotated § 4-29-408 in that he is opérating a dental corporation
that has not received a Certificate of Registration from the
Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners.

4. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S., as a result of the violations
hereinabove and the agreement of the parties, will be placed on
probation for 60 days or shorter if he complies with the Dental
Corporation Act, the Dental Practice Act and the Rules and
Regqulations of the Board;

5. Noble S. Dallison, D.D.S., further, will be fined
$600.00. Said fine is due and payable.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS

BY=_QQLMEW
ROBERT H. BURCH, D.D.S.,/ President

DATE: p q <

APPROVED AS TO FORM:




